ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 15

47 C.F.R. § 63.18(h)

Calence Holdings, Inc. has no affiliation with any United States carriers whose facilities it resells, and there are no interlocking directors. In support of this certification, the following persons own or control, directly or indirectly, ten percent or more of Calence Holdings, Inc.:

Name: Michael F. Fong

Address: 1560 Fountainhead Pkwy

2nd Floor

Tempe, AZ 85282

Citizenship: United States of America

Principal Business: Chief Executive Officer of Calence Holdings, Inc.

Ownership Interest: approximately 31%

Name: Timothy J. Porthouse Address: 1560 Fountainhead Pkwy

2nd Floor

Tempe, AZ 85282

Citizenship: United States of America

Principal Business: Chief Operating Officer of Calence Holdings, Inc.

Ownership Interest: approximately 31%

Name: Richard J. Lezniak

Address: 1560 Fountainhead Pkwy

2nd Floor

Tempe, AZ 85282

Citizenship: United States of America

Principal Business: Director, Management Services of Calence Holdings, Inc.

Ownership Interest: approximately 31%